



May 13, 2019

Via Electronic Filing and Subsequent Hand-Delivery

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Case No. 2019-00053 – Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation's Responses
Responses to Requests for Information (Staff & AG)

**Executive Director Pinson:** 

Accompanying this letter in electronic medium are the following: (i) the Response of Jackson Purchase Energy Corporation ("Jackson Purchase") to Commission Staff's First Request for Information (with confidential information redacted or removed); and (ii) the Response of Jackson Purchase to the Attorney General's Request for Information (with confidential information redacted or removed); and (iii) Jackson Purchase's Motion for Confidential Treatment with respect to the aforementioned responses. One (1) hardcopy of the foregoing documents, as well as a separate sealed envelope marked "Confidential" with unredacted versions of the relevant information enclosed, will be submitted to the Commission via hand-delivery.

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Readlst" letter and the enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on May 13, 2019; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within two business days from the date of the electronic filing; and that attached to the top of the paper medium submission is a copy in paper medium of the electronic notification from the Commission confirming receipt of electronic submission.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark David Goss

Enclosures